506007487 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6054197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MCCORMICK	04/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX FACTORY, INC.
Street Address:	6634 HIGHWAY 53
City:	BRASELTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16844390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: FOX C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOX-0103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CONDON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Condon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=FOX-0103US_20200409_DEC-ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT 506007487 REEL: 052356 FRAME: 0842

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

		es.	- 54	. 5.
ç		~~	e.v.	
			2	- 3
	a		а.	- 3
			•	: 5
	М.		и.	3

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

Erin newson		···	
Title of		Attorney Docket No.	
Invention	ADJUSTABLE AXLE RETAINING STRUCTURE	FOX-0103US	
		Client Reference No.	
		38 Axle	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declar		÷	
	United States application or PCT international application number	* ************************************	
	filed on	,	
	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	6	
	It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap		
by fine or in	mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
amended by	te that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specificati any amendment referred to above; and		
	nowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Section 1.56.	Title 37, Code of Federal	
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	month and the state of the stat	
Assignee(s	Fox Factory, Inc.)	
	6634 Highway 53		
	Braselton GA 30517 US)	
I, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-LP's), divisionals, Utility Applications (or Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee (s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and f			
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:		
	* 1 ~ 1.	4	
Inventor: _!		2020	
Signature:	al me Le		
Note: An app	ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must	accompany this form.	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 04/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 052356 FRAME: 0843